Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku 1
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Cowell
Electric
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
4G Master
Type Code: 1S101
1 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hz
LED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unit
LED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWh
NMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote Area
Energy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    541
4G Master A guide to getting started
Tjukurpa ara tjutatjara nyuntunya alpamilantjaku
Paying for Power
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa Payamilantjaku
Paying
for
Power
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku2 32 Paying
for
Power
Introduction
Nganmanyitja Table of Contents
how to pay for power
Nyuntu ninti ngaralampa tjuwangka
power card payamilala
Nyuntu ninti pulka ngaralampa
nyuntumpa smart meter-ku kulilku
understand your smart meter
who to contact for support
Anangu nganalakutu
ringamilantjaku support-paku
This booklet is a guide to getting started
when you pay for power. It will help you:
Nyiri nyangangku nyuntunya nintini
yaaltji-yaaltji nyuntu payamilantjaku.
1. Yaaltji-yaaltji payamilantjaku
    Ways to pay
5. Alpamilara payamilantjaku pawaku
    Help paying for power
3. Internet-pangka payamilantjaku
    Paying for power online
7. Pawa nyuntumpa piruku alantjaku
    Getting your power back on
12.Nganalana tjapilku?
    Who do I contact?
11.Customer tjutangku walytjangku
    atunymankuntjaku
    Customer and Retailer responsibilities
2. Yaaltji-yaaltji payamilantjaku tjuwangka
    How to pay at the shop
6. Nyanga tjana ngaranyi meter-ngka
    Understanding your Smart Meter
4. Talaphoneangka payamilantjaku
    Paying over the phone or
    setting up Centrepay
8. Friendly credit
9. Emergency credit
9. Manual top up
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
Paying
for
Power
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku4 5
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
Tjuwangka
At the shop
Internet-pangka
Over the internet
Talapunangka
Over the phone
Centrepay-wanungku
Set up a Centrepay
WAYS TO PAY
Yaaltji-yaaltji payamilantjaku Yaaltji-yaaltji payamilantjaku tjuwangka
Ma-katima tjuwakutu nyuntumpa
meter card panya.
Go to the shop with your
meter card.
Maningka payamilala tjuwangka
nyuntumpa  meter-ngka credit tjunknyt-
jaku. Ka tjuwa warkaripaingvku nyuntumpa
card-pangka swipe-amilalku.
Pay for the amount of credit you want to
add to your meter. The store worker will
swipe your card.
Munu nyuntunya pipa ungkuku nampa
pulkatjara, nampa 20-tjara.
You will be given a receipt with a
20-digit number.
Ka palulanguru credit mapalku
katuringanyi nyuntumpa
meter-ngka.
The amount will
automatically be topped
up on your meter.
pay at the shop
2
3
Tjuuwangka payamilala maningka munta kiikaatangka. Nyuntumpa
meter nampa panya kulinma alatjitu.
You can pay at the shop with cash or card. If you don’t have your meter
card, you will need to remember your house number.
1
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
4G MasterType Code: 1S1011 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hz
LED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unit
LED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWh
NMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote AreaEnergy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    5414G Master
4
Paying
for
Power
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku6 7
pay for power ONLINE
PAY OVER THE PHONE
OR SET UP CENTREPAYTo pay for power using the internet, you will need:
Internet-pangka payamilarampa
Ringamilala Cowell Electrictakutu 1800 485 788
Call Cowell Electric 1800 485 788
Nyuntumpa meter nampa nyawa. Nampa nyangatja barcode
pangka tjaru ngaranyi.
Your meter identifier number - this is the number below the
barcode on your meter
Nyuntumpa wali nampa nyawa
Your house number (like PIP123)
Keycard nyuntumpa mantjila
A debit, credit, or Indue card to pay with
Nyuntumpa walinampa munta
meter nampa
Your house-number or meter identifier
Nyuntumpa Keycard
Your debit, credit, or Indue card
Nyuntumpa wali nampa munta
meter nampa
Your house-number or meter identifier
Nyunumpa Centrelink reference
nampa mantjila
Your Centrelink account
reference number
To make a payment over the phone
you will need:
Tjinguru nyuntu talaphone-awanu
payamilarampa kutjupa kutjupa mantjila:
To set up Centrepay you will need:
Nyuntu Centrepay palyarumpa:
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
Internet-pangka payamilantjaku Yaaltji-yaaltji-ngku payamilantjaku
talaphoneawanu munu Centrepay-ngka
Nyuntumpa key-cardaku nampa tjura
munu tjinguru nyuntu mani yaaltji
payamilantjikitja mukuringanyi.
Screenpangku nyuntunya nintini yaaltjitu
nyuntu kanyini panya ngula payamilantjaku
nyuntumpa meter-ngka.
Nyawa ‘payment portal’ www.raes.sa.gov.au
Go to the payment portal at www.raes.sa.gov.au
Enter the meter identifier and house
number as shown below. Press SUBMIT
Enter your card payment details and the
amount of electricity you want to buy.
Press SUBMIT
The screen will now show your receipt
number and how much credit you have
on your meter
Nyuntumpa wali nampa munu meter
nampa tjunkula ‘submit’ puuntara.
3
2
1
4
2
3
1
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku 9
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Cowell
Electric
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
4G Master
Type Code: 1S101
1 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hz
LED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unit
LED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWh
NMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote Area
Energy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    541
4G Master
8 Paying
for
Power
Help paying for power
Ka tjinguru kutjupa tjuta tjungu nyirampa tjana kulu
alpamilara payamilantjaku
Extra help may be available if you are finding it hard to
pay for power.
Tjinguru nyuntu Centrelink-pangka ngaralampa concession
card nintila alpamilantjaku.
Concessions are available for people on Centrelink or
the Pension.
Tjana plan kutjupa palyan anangu community hous-
ing-pangku nyanapai tjutaku tjanampa mani tjukarungku
smart meter-pangka tjarpatjunkuntjaku.
A special arrangement has been made for Anangu living
in community housing to have the Energy concession paid
directly onto their smart meter – so you don’t need to do
an application.
Tjinguru nyuntu ringamilalku Money Mob-takutu munta
Cowell Electric-takutu, kaya nyuntuyna alpamilalku.
To find out what other concession you might be able to
get, call MoneyMob or Cowell Electric to find out what
help is available.
uNDERSTANDING YOUR SMART METER
Nyanga tjana ngaranyi meter-ngka
KEYPAD
Kutjupa tjuta nyakunytjaku
munta puuntara credit
tjarpatjunkunytjaku.
Select different options or
enter credit manually.
METER IDENTIFIER
Nyangatja nyuntumpa
waliku nampa. Nampa
nyagatja tjura credit
tjarpatjunkunytjaku.
This is the meter number for
your house. It is used when
you add credit online.
STATUS
Power ala munu pati
ngaranytja nintilpai.
Shows if your power is on or off.
NAMPA NYUNTUMPA
SCREEN
Screen-pangku credit munu
yuutjumilantjaku nintilpai.
Shows information about
your credit and usage.
ALA
Pawa nintilpai ala ngaranyanka.
ON
Power is on, nothing to do.
READY
Meter-ngku $0 nintilpai credit
ngaranyangka,
puuntara      puuntara pawa
alaringkuntjaku.
A
A
B
B
READY
Meter is at $0 or in credit, press
    and press       to connect.
PATI
Credit ngarinytja wiya.
OFF
Meter has no credit.
Kutjupangku nyuntunya alpamilantjaku
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku 9
1800 485 7881800 849 041
Paying
for
Power
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku10 11
GETTING YOUR POWER BACK ON
Pawa nyuntumpa piruku alantjaku
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Cowell
Electric
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
4G Master
Type Code: 1S101
1 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hz
LED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unit
LED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWh
NMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote Area
Energy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    541
4G Master
2
Press         to confirm. You will hear a click. This
means the power is now on.
B
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Cowell
Electric
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
4G Master
Type Code: 1S101
1 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hz
LED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unit
LED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWh
NMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote Area
Energy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    541
4G Master
3
Screen-pangku balance nintilku.
The screen will then show your
balance.
Credit payamilara pawa pati ngaranyangka, nyanga tjananya wanala pawa piruku
alantjakitjangku.
If your power is off after you have paid for credit, you will need to follow these steps
to get your power back on.
puuntara meter wankala.
Press         to wake up the meter.B
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Cowell
Electric
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
4G Master
Type Code: 1S101
1 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hz
LED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unit
LED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWh
NMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote Area
Energy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    541
4G Master
1
B
      puuntara pawa alala.
Press           to connect.A
A
       puuntara palyanmankunytjaku. Nyuntu ‘click’
kulira pawa ala ngaranyi.
B
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Cowell
Electric
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
4G Master
Type Code: 1S101
1 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hz
LED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unit
LED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWh
NMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote Area
Energy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    541
4G Master
4
Friendly Credit
Friendly Credit is like a loan. Next time you
top up your meter you will need to pay
back the loan before any credit is shown on
the meter.
Panya Friendly Credit loan purunypa.
Ngula payamilara nyuntu owe-amilantja
malakungku payamilantjaku credit piruku
utitringkunytjaku.
Friendly Credit-wanungku nyuntu tjukutjuku ngatjirma pawa unytjungku
ala kanyintjikitjangku.
Friendly credit is like a loan to keep the power on.
+ =
If you run out of credit after 3pm on
Monday to Thursday, the power will
stay on until 10am the following day.
Monday-nguru Thursday-kutu 3pm-
pangka malangka credit wiyaringkula
nyuntu Friendly Credit ngatjira ka pawa
ala ngaraku 10am mungawinkikutu.
Friday 3pm-pangka malangka credit
wiyaringkula nyuntu Friendly Credit
ngatjira pawa ala ngaraku 10am
Monday-kutu.
If you run out of credit after 3pm
on Friday, the power will stay on all
weekend until 10am Monday.
Check your meter balance
before you go to pay!
Meter nyawa payamilantja
kuwaripangka!
Paying
for
Power
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku12 13
Emergency Credit
Credit wiyaringkula Emergency Credit nyangama pawa ala rawangku
kanyintjikitjangku payamilantjakutu.
If you run out of credit, you can use Emergency Credit to keep the power on until
you can top up.
       puuntara meter wankala. Emergency
Credit ngarinyangkan nyuntu message
nyakuku.
       puuntara         puuntara
palyanmankunytjaku.
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Emergency Credit is like a loan. Next time
you top up your meter you will need to pay
back the loan before any credit is shown
on the meter.
Panya Emergency Credit loan purunypa.
Ngula payamilara nyuntu owe-amilantja
malakungku payamilantjaku credit piruku
utitringkunytjaku.
+ =
B
A B
Press        to wake up your meter. If emergency
credit is available this message will be displayed.
Press        to connect, then        to confirm.
B
A B
Nyuntu credit payamilara meter-ngka putu nyakula receipt-pangka nyawa ka nampa
tjuta (20) puuntara credit tjarpatjura meter-ngka.
If you have paid for credit but it doesn’t show on the meter, you will need to top up
manually using the 20-digit number on your receipt.
Manual top up
The screen will then show how much credit has
been added to the meter.
Screen-pangku nintini credit tjarpatjunkunytjatjara.
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
3
CowellElectric
Type Code         :MAX121-003
Type Code  :MAX121-003
Delivery No.      : HRND00134
6771
Sr No.  :RND03134
1P2W   50Hz   CI 1 Wh  CI 2 varh  Ib: 10(100)A  Vn:240v
PN: 224924
DEC 2020 Relay State 1 imp/Wh
DANGER
Type Code: MAX130-561
Gateway no: H10078594
MAC ID: B8797E00008A71F2
WAN HAN
A
7
4
1
0
8
5
2
B
9
6
34G Master
Type Code: 1S101
1 P | 2 W | 230V | 10-100A | CI 1.0 | 50hzLED 1 Constant: 3200 imp/unitLED 2 Constant: 3200 imp/kWhNMI: 14/2/96
RAES10078594
Year: 2020
Property of Remote Area
Energy Supply
Liberty 120
Skyline-    541
4G Master
You can use up to $10 of
Emergency Credit.
$10-kutu Emergencay Credit
yuutjumilantjaku.
        meter-ngka
puuntara nyuntu Vend
Mode nyanganyi.
A
Press         on your
meter - it will say
“Vend Mode”.
A
Keypad-pangka nampa
tjuta puuntara         puuntara.
Use the keypad to enter the
number on the receipt
and press         .B
B
CREDIT PAYAMILARA RECEIPT
NYUNTUMPA KANYINMA!
Hold onto your receipt!
Ka nampa tjuta aru puuntara
nyuntu rejected palyalku
palulanguru piruku arkara
nampa tjuta puuntaraa.
If you don’t enter the number
correctly it will say “rejected”.
Try entering the number again.
Paying
for
Power
Yaaltji-Yaaltji
Pawa
Payamilantjaku14 1514 Paying
for
Power
Consumer Rights Who Do I Contact?
Contact MoneyMob for questions like:
Contact Cowell Electric for questions like:
Yaaltji-yaaltjingkuna pawa payamilalku?
• How do I pay for my electricity?
Nyaana palyalku mani tjukutjukulpi payamilanytjikitjangku?
• How do I reduce my electricity costs?
Nyaaringkuna mani wiyangka?
• What do I do if I can’t afford to pay for my electricity?
Munu kutjupa tjutaku nintiringkuntjikitjangku munu mani tjara kulu
wangkantjikitjangku.
• Or anything relating to education or financial support.
Nganalana tjapilku?
MoneyMob-ala wangkama nyanganpa kulira
nintiringkuntjikitjangku
1800 849 041
Cowell Electric-pala wangkama nyanganpa
tjapintjikitjangku
Ngayuku pawa munu ngayula itingka nyinanytja tjutaku
kulu wiyaringu
• My power, and all of my neighbour’s power, has gone out
Ngayulu pawa payamilanu palu meter-ngka
ma-wirkankunytja wiya
• I made an electricity payment, but it didn’t go on my meter
Nganalana wangkaku ngayuku pawa purkarangku
payamilankatintjikitjangku
• Who do I contact to set up a payment plan?
Munu kutjupa tjuta pawatjara munu pawa payamilantjatjara
• Or anything to do with problems with power supply or payment issues.
1800 485 788
MONEYMOB.ORG.AU/PAWA-ATUNMANKUNYTJAKU
Customer tjutangku walytjangku atunymankuntjaku
Tjinguru nyuntu pawa uutjumilarampa uti kutjupa kutjupa
tjuta tjukarungka palyanma walytjangku atunymara.
As an electricity customer it is important that you know
what your responsibilities are and what the Retailer (Cowell
Electric) is responsible for.
Tjinguru nyuntu ninti pulkaringkuntjikitja mukuringkulampa
internet-pangka nyawa: www.raes.sa.gov.au
This information can be found in the Standard Terms and
Conditions and in the Written Disclosure Statement on the
RAES website - www.raes.sa.gov.au
Tjinguru nyuntu putu nguwanpa palyarampa Cowell
Electric-takutu ringamilala 1800 485 788.
If you have any questions or problems with your electricity,
contact Cowell Electric on 1800 485 788.
Tjinguru Cowell Electricpangku nyuntunya putu
alpamilarampa ringamilala the ‘Energy and Water
Ombudsman’ 1800 665 565 munta www.ewosa.com.au
If the problem has not been resolved by Cowell Electric, the
Energy and Water Ombudsman can be contacted on 1800
665 565 or at www.ewosa.com.au
Paying
for
Power16 1800 849 041
1800 485 788
how to pay for power
Nyuntu ninti ngaralampa tjuwangka
power card payamilala
Nyuntu ninti pulka ngaralampa
nyuntumpa smart meter-ku kulilku
understand your smart meter
who to contact for support
Anangu nganalakutu
ringamilantjaku support-paku
This booklet is a guide to getting started
when you pay for power. It will help you:
Nyiri nyangangku nyuntunya nintini
yaaltji-yaaltji nyuntu payamilantjaku.